

TOWNSHIP OF LAKEWOOD

129TH

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

JANUARY 1, 2021 ~ 12:00 PM



ALBERT AKERMAN
RAYMOND COLES
MICHAEL D'ELIA
MEIR LICHTENSTEIN
MENASHE P. MILLER

PATRICK DONNELLY
TOWNSHIP MANAGER
LAUREN KIRKMAN
MUNICIPAL CLERK



Salute to the Flag

Prayer

Oath of Office to Township Committeemen

Election of Mayor and Oath of Office for the Year 2021

Election of Deputy Mayor and Oath of Office for the Year 2021

Appointment of Township Attorney Steven Secare, Esq.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Resolution Appointing Township Attorney
- 2. Resolution Setting The 2021 Meeting Dates Of The Lakewood Township Committee
- Resolution Setting The 2021 Meeting Dates Of The Lakewood Township Board Of Health
- 4. Resolution Setting a Procedure for Virtual Meetings
- Resolution Authorizing The Temporary Budget For 2021
- 6. Resolution Designating Official Newspapers
- 7. Resolution Appointing Township Auditor
- 8. Resolution Setting Interest Rates On Tax Delinquencies And Designating Tax Searcher
- 9. Resolution Imposing Year End Penalties On Tax Arrearages
- Resolution Authorizing The Cancellation Of Tax Overpayments Or Delinquent Amounts Less Than \$10.00
- 11. Resolution Appointing Liquor License Administrator
- 12. Resolution Appointing Liability Assessment Search Officer



- 13. Resolution Designating Banks As Depositories For The Township Of Lakewood
- Resolution Designating The Cash Management Plan For The Township Of Lakewood
- 15. Resolution Appointing Insurance Fund Commissioner
- 16. Resolution Appointing Alternate Insurance Fund Commissioner
- 17. Resolution Appointing Deputy Coordinators To The Lakewood Township Emergency Management Services
- 18. Resolution Appointing Emergency Management C.E.R.T. Coordinators
- 19. Resolution Appointing Conflict Municipal Court Judge
- 20. Resolution Appointing Special II Police Officers
- 21. Resolution Appointing Volunteer Physician For Lakewood Police Department
- 22. Resolution Appointing Township Tax Appeal Attorney
- 23. Resolution Appointing Alternate Tax Appeal Attorney
- 24. Resolution Appointing Municipal Prosecutor
- 25. Resolution Appointing Conflict Prosecutor
- 26. Resolution Appointing Public Defender
- 27. Resolution Appointing Conflict Public Defenders
- 28. Resolution Appointing Special Township Counsels
- 29. Resolution Appointing Township Labor Attorney
- 30. Resolution Appointing Attorney For The Lakewood Industrial Commission
- 31. Resolution Appointing Township Bond Counsel
- **32.** Resolution Awarding Contract To Phoenix Advisors
- 33. Resolution Awarding Contract for Affordable Housing Matters
- 34. Resolution Appointing A Representative to the County Housing Advisory Committee
- 35. Resolution Appointing a Representative to The C.D.B.G. Grant Selection Committee



- 36. Resolution Authorizing The Tax Assessor, Deputy Tax Assessor and Attorney To Act
 As Agents Of The Township For Tax Appeals
- 37. Resolution Appointing Lakewood Public Agency Compliance Officer
- 38. Resolution Awarding Contract For Appraisal Services
- 39. Resolution Appointing Township Engineer
- 40. Resolution Appointing Engineers & Planners For Special Projects
- 41. Resolution Appointing Members To the Municipal Utilities Authority
- 42. Resolution Awarding Contract For Engineering And Consulting Services At Lakewood Airport
- 43. Resolution Of The Township Of Lakewood, County Of Ocean, State Of New Jersey, Appointing Cassandra Johnson, As Tax Assessor
- 44. Resolution Appointing Municipal Housing Liaison and Alternate Liaison
- 45. Resolution Authorizing A Memorandum Of Understanding With Chaveirim Volunteer Services Inc. Lakewood Civilian Safety Watch Hatzolah And Local Search And Rescue D/B/A Lakewood Search And Rescue
- Resolution Authorizing A Memorandum Of Understanding With the Lakewood MUA (Gasoline)
- 47. Resolution Authorizing A Memorandum Of Understanding With the Lakewood MUA (Truck Wash)
- 48. Resolution Authorizing an Electronic Tax Sale



Appointments to Boards and Committees
Appointments to Mayor's Advisory Committees

Mayoral Appointments - Planning Board

Class I- Mayor's Designee

Class I, II, and III Appointments

2021 Mayor's Liaison Appointments



Comments from the Public

Comments from Committee Members

"God Bless America"

Adjournment